GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No.F.1(136)/GA/DC/2018/ 16

Dated: 06 01 2020

ORDER

In continuation of the Services Department's order No. 95 dated 15/02/2019 and Order No. 12 dated 03/01/2020 and partial modification of this Department's Order no. 2054 dated 14/12/2018 and Order No. 1408 dated 15/10/2019, on his joining the Department, Shri Vishwendra , Deputy Commissioner (Census), Revenue Department will look after the following work:

Census, DUDA branch (including MP/MLA-LAD, CLAD, Mohalla Sabha, Mohalla Clinics and Socio Economic Caste Census matters etc.), Coordination Branch (including Aadhar, NPR, SLBC, BBBP, Sale of Acid, PNDT Act, NHRC and any other issues which is unassigned), CCS Branch and Marriage Cell.

This issues with the approval of Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner.

(MOHAMMED A ABID)
SPECIAL SECRETARY (REVENUE)

No.F.1(136)/GA/DC/2018/ 16

Dated: 06/01/2020

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. All District Magistrates, Revenue Department, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 2. All SDMs, Revenue (HQ), 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54.
- 3. All Gr.-I(DASS)/SOs, Revenue (HQ), 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54
- Officer Concerned.
- 5/ System Analyst, IT Branch, Revenue Department, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi for updation of the order in the website of the Department.
- PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, DC-I,II and III, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54.

7. Guard file.

(MOHAMMED A ABID)
SPECIAL SECRETARY (REVENUE)